Kitemark™ Certificate
No. KM 56507
First Issued: 2001-10-11 Effective Date: 2019-07-30
Latest Issue: 2019-07-30 Expiry Date: 2022-07-29
Page: 1 of 6
This certificate has been issued by and remains the property of BSI Assurance UK Ltd, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes MK5 8PP, UK.
Registered in England under number 7805321 at 389 Chiswick High Road, London W4 4AL, United Kingdom and should be returned immediately upon request.
To check its validity telephone +86 21 23160200. An electronic certificate can be authenticated online.

WORKZONE brand names.
*****************************************
Product Part Number Guide (informative)
B O G * ** *
Socket Code Cable Length NOTE 1 Cable size NOTE 1 Colour#
# Optional field when deviating from default product.
# Standard (default) product is white.
NOTE 1:  Any cable fitted to a portable socket-outlet when supplied is not covered by the scope of this
certification.
Kitemark™ Certificate
No. KM 56507
First Issued: 2001-10-11 Effective Date: 2019-07-30
Latest Issue: 2019-07-30 Expiry Date: 2022-07-29
Page: 4 of 6
This certificate has been issued by and remains the property of BSI Assurance UK Ltd, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes MK5 8PP, UK.
Registered in England under number 7805321 at 389 Chiswick High Road, London W4 4AL, United Kingdom and should be returned immediately upon request.
To check its validity telephone +86 21 23160200. An electronic certificate can be authenticated online.
Contact: BSI Management Systems Certification (Beijing) Company Limited, Shanghai Branch, 1006-1008, 10/F, Ciros Plaza, 388 Nanjing Rd. (W), Shanghai, 200003,
P.R. China. Tel: +86 21 23160200
A Member of the BSI Group of Companies.
Group 3:  Portable non-rewireable 13 A socket-outlets to BS 1363-2:2016 + A1:2018
Socket Type
Item Code Description Cable length
1 BTG 2-gang socket without neon Up to 15 m
2 BTN 2-gang socket with neon Up to 15 m
3 BFG 4-gang socket without neon Up to 15 m
4 BFN 4-gang socket with neon Up to 15 m
5 BSG 6-gang socket without neon Up to 15 m
6 BSN 6-gang socket with neon Up to 15 m
7 BEN 8-gang socket with neon Up to 15 m
BSI test report numbers 241/4237844, 241/4303331, 241/4381174, 241/4445925, 241/4463669, 241/4570619,
8215101 (YDF14/001958), 8506575, 8780493 and 8887070 refer.
The above-certified extension leads may be produced in any combination of the following colours:
Colour Code Colour Code Colour Code
Black B Silver SL translucent red TR
White Blank (default colour) Clear CL translucent blue TB
Green G Wood Grain WD translucent green TG
Orange O Polished Black PB translucent purple TP
The products detailed in Group 3 may be factored under the Tesco, ACE, British General, Homebase, Masterplug or
WORKZONE brand names.
Product Part Number Guide (informative)
B F N * ** *
Socket Code Cable Length
3 x 1.25 mm² 15 metres max.
3 x 1 mm² 2 metres max.
Cable size#
Blank = 3 x 1.25 mm² (default)
10 = 3 x 1 mm²
Colour#
Blank = white (default)
B = black
# Optional fields when deviating from default product.
# Standard (default) products are 3 x 1.25 mm² cable, white.
Example code: BFN210B = 4-gang with neon, 2 metres, 3 x 1 mm², black
Kitemark™ Certificate
No. KM 56507
First Issued: 2001-10-11 Effective Date: 2019-07-30
Latest Issue: 2019-07-30 Expiry Date: 2022-07-29
Page: 5 of 6
This certificate has been issued by and remains the property of BSI Assurance UK Ltd, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes MK5 8PP, UK.
Registered in England under number 7805321 at 389 Chiswick High Road, London W4 4AL, United Kingdom and should be returned immediately upon request.
To check its validity telephone +86 21 23160200. An electronic certificate can be authenticated online.
Contact: BSI Management Systems Certification (Beijing) Company Limited, Shanghai Branch, 1006-1008, 10/F, Ciros Plaza, 388 Nanjing Rd. (W), Shanghai, 200003,
P.R. China. Tel: +86 21 23160200
A Member of the BSI Group of Companies.
Group 3:  Portable non-rewireable 13 A socket-outlets to BS 1363-2:2016 + A1:2018  (continued).
The socket-outlets of Group 3 are certified for use with the following flexible cables:
Size (mm²) Code Manufacturer Approval Rating
3 x 1.25 mm² H05VV-F Masterplug/Cixi Hongyi cable DEKRA certification 2157851.04 13 A
3 x 1.25 mm² H05VV-F Ningbo Hongyi Electronics
Technology Co. Ltd.
DEKRA certification 2184433.01 13 A
3 x 1 mm² H05VV-F Masterplug/Cixi Hongyi cable DEKRA certification 2157851.04 13 A
3 x 1 mm² H05VV-F Ningbo Hongyi Electronics
Technology Co. Ltd.
DEKRA certification 2184433.01 13 A
The following models from Group 3 may be factored under the Dixons Sourcing Ltd brand name LOGIK using part
numbers as shown:
Code LOGIK part numbers Description Cable length
BFG L4WAY2M16 4-gang socket, without neon. 2 m
BFG L4WAY4M16 4-gang socket, without neon. 4 m
BSG L6WAY2M16 6-gang socket, without neon. 2 m
BSG L6WAY4M16 6-gang socket, without neon. 4 m
BFG L4WAY2T16 4-gang socket, without neon, twin packed. 2 m
Kitemark™ Certificate